December 31, 2011 and concluded that the impact was not material. During the three months ended June 30, 2012, we identified $0.3 million
(pre-tax) of compensation which required payment for services received in periods from October 1, 2002 through March 31, 2012 for which
amounts had not been accrued.

We evaluated the impact of the cumulative errors identified during the nine month period ended June 30, 2012 under the guidance in ASC
250-10 on each of the years affected between the years ended September 30, 2003 and September 30, 2011 and concluded the items were not
material to any such periods. We also evaluated the impact of correcting these items through a cumulative adjustment to our fiscal 2012 financial
statements and concluded that based on the guidance within ASC 250-10 (SEC SAB No. 108, �Considering the Effects of Prior Year
Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements�) it was appropriate to revise our previously issued
financial statements to reflect the cumulative impact of this correction. The following table presents the impact of this revision on our September
30, 2011 condensed consolidated balance sheet:

September 30, 2011
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets Data:
Deferred tax assets, net $ 7,837 $ 442 $ 8,279
Total current assets $ 133,473 $ 442 $ 133,915
Total assets $ 265,587 $ 442 $ 266,029
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 35,905 $ 990 $ 36,895
Other current liabilities $ 642 $ (2) $ 640
Total current liabilities $ 104,696 $ 988 $ 105,684
Other liabilities $ 4,534 $ 146 $ 4,680
Total liabilities $ 123,472 $ 1,134 $ 124,606
Retained earnings $ 62,121 $ (692) $ 61,429
Total shareholders� equity $ 142,115 $ (692) $ 141,423
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 265,587 $ 442 $ 266,029
The revisions described above did not affect our condensed consolidated statements of income or our condensed consolidated statements of cash
flows for the three months and nine month periods ended June 30, 2011. The effect of these adjustments will be reflected in our consolidated
financial statements for the years ended September 30, 2012, 2011, 2010 and 2009 which will be included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2012.

3. Investments

We invest in pre-funded municipal bonds which are generally secured by escrowed-to-maturity U.S. Treasury notes. Municipal bonds represent